
'l-!ffiT WCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~ ~'lfTTf/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~~1-ff{ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1l:!fur ~ ~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.imur~ ~afUT~'l.fTTT-'{"jru~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<lcFic11J)'U"I/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669/2565726). 

W-t:rfQ'aT ~"@~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 02.07.2024 

'l-!ffiT Ci1HT~qf(f $l afR ·~n:Pm~mld Cf5TtiT qo~ ~-~ 9RT Jil'i(11~'i ~ ~ f.ifci~IQ ~ $l \ifRfi ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

-w.~. fclcRur/Description ~Details 
Sl. ( 1) 
No. 
1. Cf5T<f Cf5T ~/Title of work cfr:tlmfr cfi 31~ m -R qJ{qRCf! m cfi '>lffieJC(i ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ fQ:ifbiT ~ 

qRCl~CI1- ~-II I Conversion of conventional type fluorescent light fittings with LED light fittings 
in Akshaya building at VRC - Phase-11. 

2. {-f.iFcrcrrWAT~./ E-Tender Notice ruQ~Q~Htl;tftcp=tGfl/{o2/24/2024-25 ~ 02.07.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E02/24/2024-25 Dated 02.07.2024 

3. f.iFcrcrr 1l eft 11{ JJ 'F"fl Pm "ffilffi 1 ~2.60 '(1'R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. -q;l<f 1FT ~[]f)'t fc1Rr 2 (~ I Two) ~[] months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\;pTIXIf.tr (~~~SI) ~5,200.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

S h.:S --1 <:11 s Cfi"X'i'D $l ~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf>'<DI I Bid clarifications: f.ifcRrJil $l mf{:(r I Receipt of f.iFcrcrr Jil Ci?T ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 03.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 04.07.2024, 9.00 ~llhrs. tenders: 'fu;:rt"cp 12.07.2024 of tenders:~ 15.07.2024 
~filrs. ~no ~ 09.07.2024, 23.00 ~llb ~ 10.07.2024,12.00 "ct>l 23.00 ~lBlrs . 'CPl 15.00 ~filrs. 
~lB1rs. ~!Blrs. 



2. ~if 1-f!lTtffil]ij~ l1H~'$ I Elig ibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ em Pmif!Rgl.i gq;)~~Q)rrr 1 The agency shall fu lfill the following conditions:-

w. tt. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

-::frc l 
Note: 

~lb. 

<w<.fot "'Hci\$ I Eligibility Criteria <.f l•<.fctf t£1 r~Cfo m:rruT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~o~o~fotrr~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

~ CID l'l«l<"ft¢xOI qft ~ fc1Rr CID~~ i) -~ ~ 'd'tfi cpftH:Pffl ~ 
CI?T ~ t5'Httl<:i~ffill(f q1ij CID~ ~[ ~ ~ ~ ~ l'lJ11014::! qft 
\3f8:1Rg(.il'j)*ll=< m em ~ki'iDI'jHCf? ~ if ~ l'll11FOII.i ma1 
fcmn ij'f'RT ~ 1 Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works certificates issued by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR "*iliA Cf>T!f, ~ ~ qft "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf CID 40% ~ ;:r mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. eft "*iliA Cf>T!f, ~ ~ qft "ffi1ld ~ 
"ffiTRf CID60%"*11Jf)11 ';f mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. "QCP "*iliA Cf>T!f, ~ "ffiTRf ~ "ffiTRf CID 
80% "'tJ"[J'f)Ji ';f m/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ Cf>T!f "*1"~ m:HCR if Fcl ~qct1Cf?'< oq 

ii)~~~~mqft~ 
l'll11014::! CIDm~ eldlQ*l l'll11014::! (~ 
lR ~ q;frcfi) ~ em lillffi Q 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1fQ ~em~.~ CIDcll~fclct? ~if 7% ma "$t mm ~ "*i"U>~<Foxl 
Cf? =<'irn=< crcfl:rR "ffiTRf ~ (fCp -m ij'f'RT ~. fGRrctt TJURT q:;rq ~ ~rn5t ft1Rr "'tJ"[ 
~ CffJ l'l ~cfl c:p '< 01 qft \3{fc1l:r fc1Rr CfCP "$t "\JfT'Q' I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"4'-"C!?m l:li'81J:CR'I \Rl11 "Cffl~ if Cf?ll:l~d Cf>T!f "4ffi'ITIJ£(flliCf?'i CID~ ~ ~ Q)rrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ Jf¥afUT 'Cf?1<:ff CID~ "ffi'lll Applicable only ~ (l1.fT ~· ~ cj\Jllc:p'(OI ~ qft 

for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'd'tfi ma I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ Lj\JllCf?'(OI ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. o era ~~gao rmo tm;~: qgf ~ ti~~lct>l{ CfiJ c:'li~'Bffi cp't 
Applicable for electrical works only : l>'FI""JifUICi ~ I Certified copy of valid 
~Stlcllct>ctf CfiJ tJR1 ~ tiT ~ ~ ~ electrical contractor's license. 

~ ~ ~ qrf (ltfT .mJT (cr\QCii(i<Ji 25 kW) CfiJ 
" qgr~ ti~~lct>l{ eli~'BE£1 ~~I 

The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ci\Jl1cpct otrr ~ ~ ~ "CPT 'l,fRlR q;x ~ ~~IClt.il 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO tiT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO Cl~'BI~c ~051\3'iti'l;s 'FcPtrr \jff ~ 
~UJ fcfu[ffi cj ufl Cf){ 01 "i#hlf~"iir \3 q 1Ch"l q~ '81~ c ~ ?iiltf# ~ t-TfffCI[jft]\;Jl ~ Q ~ ~ ~ l1RRf 
~~ R!fi:ws <P1 em~ . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~ICllii <P1 '51\3'iC'll'5 Cf>{'iLHISl ~t:f.i~~l¢1{ <P1 ~ eJliHLR liDr ~ m ~I f.i~~ICbl{ 
ID"{T ~ ~ ~ ~~l<m "C'l(q~ ~~ ID"{T '8CtllfQCi fcl;-Q: \ifTlM[] ~ "41<TI TT<TI fcp Cf0311Clf<tlct>Cil 
<P1 ~~~rim ~rnBT"Cf <P1 ~ 'FcPtrr ~ 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~-mCHJm~ \341jCfCi "4RIT 1 it ~f.iR~ ~CHJfd"Q:~"GJm~. ~mc;"Gim /~"Gim * /trnll ~. c:flQ'8Q'Btft, ~. ffi"<>Cl~Ci~- 695 022 CftFfTl=PR~ J1j)~C'1 ~~~ 
~ ~ e;~~c:tft ~ ~ ID"{T ~ ~ TJlW Cfr:J~ ~ "GJm ~~I ~ "GJm ~. 
f.1fcl:crr "qfC(f 3[(p:(ffiRT ~0180 ~ CfcP l1Rl-?ritl ~ ~. iltt Cfi]~ ~ 'l.ftt ~ ~rn) 
~'* cp1 ~aft ~ 'ict> d)¢{ Dl 'FcPtrr ~ ifR ~ f.i ~~I ct> F<l CIDfd"Q: ~ cp't crrtrnT 
ffl"~ ID"{T ~I ~ el~lf.ict> ~ ~ cp't ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffiTRf I~ it WC "CbT zy:rr Cf>{'ifJiel~AQ'8QA{ ~ cp1 QAQ'8QA{ \N[rr JfTt!R" ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jl)Cf){UI '>lAIDIQSl tiT ftffiT \N[rr ~ (~~) I ~ "QCf m \3"Wrf mi 
(CIDfi~)!Cb'R mi I~~ \N[rr 3fri:ITrr ~~) I ~·~OOR "QCf ~ f.i~!§llleltl tiT 
QAQ'8QA{ JOOiSlleltl ID"{T~q?r-{ Jfr!f~ID"{T~ cj\Jl)Cf){UI '>lAIDI4Sl ~~~~~I 
'>lAIDI4Sl ~cp't~~ fisf~Tfrrt~~"(fCPqgf~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34gi.'R'1 -qmr 1 it ~f.iR~ ~ ~ JfR" ~ lR \3"q ~w-=r. f.n:rfur ~ ~arur ~~ -~. 
c:flQ'8Q'8tft. ~ CIDCbltlfc1tl it f.i~~IQ-~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~CPT lFf -m'tR, ~ ~[]$1 f.i<:rn ~ \3{R ~ q;) <:IT \3m1~p\jq ~CCJR. f.i1:rfur ~ 
~arur ~'l-WT- ~. dlQt~Qt~:81,_¥T Cf0Cf51!lfe~!l ~. ~ (fCP" ~~~1m -rmc q;T cRh:rffi 
~. ~ 1Wm \jfRf ~ 1 Zlft ~ ~IJP't frf<:ffi f<1fzr J{R ~em m \rml~rn~ ~ 
ID"({f ~ ~ \3lT(fi QrnT ~ q;) mmt clR lR 31-&lcpC"l 1Wm ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender: If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiTRf~ ~we CPT~ Cf5~'1aleJLUAQt!QA{ ~em QAQt!QA{ \3£lTrr JfTUR -mLR I 
~ -mLR cjGflcp~OI l'lJOOJIUIQ5l "lOl1 cjGftcp~UI l'lJOOJIOIQ5l "3i'CR" -cmJf 5~) ~ ~J'ilC11jtll~ 31jl'lAifUIC1 ~ ~ 
~~~I \3QgCkl ~/W""IIUIQ5l q,'l ~ ~ \jq ~~. f.1iiTur 'QCt ~ecruf ~'l-WT-~. 
en Qtl Qt! :81, E' ' fd'<"l q 1 d 9)~A Cf(Jcp I !lfel [j ~ ~ xsiT(<AUf>'l f.i<:rn ~ em (f?.fl ~ lR <:IT \rml~D 
~ ~ I Zlft f.1f<fur ~rn;'t f.i<:rn ~ q;) Cf?.IT ~ lR "lOl1 \rml~cm ~ ID"({f ~ ~ 
Q1JIT ~ lR ~ ~ q;) 31-&lcpC11Wm ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and t ime of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ><si) eJ'1!Jt)') ~ ~ CBT CftJfe1" CfET ~ ~ Cf5 ~ '1 a I eJcf.)fa ~I Cf5 I {f Q5T C1 ¢;ft Q?') ~ q I fU1 ~ Cf5 
~ M ~I C1¢;:ft Cf?1 'QCt q lfUI~¢ ~ R \Jj HLJR -3fTTfrfcR@ ~afT I tj\('{1 i¢'1 fclrrt ~[!] 
C1¢;ftc:p1 'QCt qlfUI~¢ ~CfOJ0]\('{1iCf5'1 CfO~. ~fa~l¢1~ &m~fcmJ:~ ~'&Jiqij(jCPT~~ 
'ffrr.:RtafUT 1Wm ~I Zlft 1WIT 11m fcp <PT{ ~ mrrrcrr Al'14\$ cffi' ~ ~ ~ ClT ~ ~ "iR''T 'frO 
31-&lct51x "Cf5X eft~ J7R ~rn"&11c?i cp) -3fl1TIJP't ~ ~ ~ ~ 1Wm ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fcrRr (~ ~fa~ICf51{f q;) ~~eft~) q;) ~ ~Pifrnel ~ Ptfa~ICf51~'j q,'l R ~ \jJ) 
f.rtlecrur cr?.IT Cict5<41Cf'1 JOJ\('{1iCf5'1 CHJCfRR ~ ~ '\J111M~ f.1'fcrnT ~f.<RIT CfO~ -3fl1T!Jf>'t ~ 
q,'l~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~fa~ICf5R '$t ~ ~ q;T Ptl9:11~'1 ~ ~ q~qRfCi fct><:rr ~~ ~cri ~[JR. ~ 
~afT \Jl11T ~ Q~qRfCi fcpm ~I ~ ~ CfO'lffdR ~we <ffilW""I'ffi ~. 'Q"5l" I Cf>T!f ~ 
em mf((r Cf(]~ ~. ~ LR WIT{ TT{ ~ "ffiTRf ~ 2% ~ LR 3ffiTf Pt l9:f ~~'1 l"f"Rtt ~ Q5T 
\JTRt~ 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffiT Cf[]~ "$t J?R ·~n:f.ifcl~l ~ ct>'<'""l~let 1 ~ ~ !IT ~ \3R=f ~ cr?r ~ 
CfR1"rnij ~m ~ QrnfR ~ cmxur ~ ~ ~ m mc<1 ~ift ~aft cr?r "& CfR1"1JPT ~ 
~ QITI~~ f."lfcl~IQ ufr ~ :mif cr?r 1FT~~ "&f !IT~~~ Plfcl~lct>l'< IDXT ~ WC 
eft ~ Qp()j~ Cf> I'< ~ eft \JfllMTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffiT Cf[]~ "$t J?R ~~ ~ ct>'<'""l~l et 1 ~ ~ ~ \5fRt "ct>"Rrn~IJJ?l<f lill'1 if 
4 ~qcf'""l I !IT "CPT<f "$t l1BfT if "Cf>"1ft Cf?T ~ ~ ~ QrntfT f."lfcl ~let> I'< ~ ~'t.f if ~ ~ zy:rr ~ 
CfRI!JTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffiT Cf[]~ "$t JfR ~~ ~ Cf>'<'""l~let I ~ ~ q:?r :g_uf ~ ~rnT \NICID~ ~ 
cpT ~ "Cf>"R!JPT ~ ~ QIJltfT f."lfcl ~let> I'< q:?r ~ Tf"Q; ~ 1:R ~ ~ ~ -&ml I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ Cf[]~tf if ~af m ~af ~ ~rn?r{ ~ "4"af-~ ~ ~uf~~~ Q03fR <5!fl'ml'< ~o:raf
~ "ct>"Rrnft Cb l ~I S<l "$t QQR!Cf[]"[RT ~ "$t ~ ~ -31-s:ft Cf> I'< ~ eft \ifTlMt I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ Cf>'<'""l~letl ~~"[Rl~-~l:R~"$1 \JII'""I~Ict1-;:fifc1<:ITcm~~ 
q:?r W~ ~EHf'T~~ QITJ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f."lfcl ~ 1 ct> I'< q:?r fct'l.flTT em~ cm\3"~nr'l-fllT if ~ umr ct>'<'""lrn>'T ~ ~ eft \ifTlMt ~ ~ "®J 
JfR \RlCID Cf>lqf;qq'""l ~ I"GJUi61'< ~ ~ \NICf?T I~~ '""1\jldlcti) ~S<C161'< QUl \Nfo::FT 
04 Fcfd£71. em ;m:r ~ ~ ~ "WIT w \NICIDm~ ~ ~ an:rcTI if Cf)J"Ji ~ ~[]' m "Gfr \Rfcffi~ 
~ ~ JfR" w ~af fct'l.flTT if~ '<I\J148C1 ~em '""l\jlc{l¢'1 ~S<C161'< Qrn <5!fl'ml'< WTI ~ 
~ Cf?T \3 eet1'""1 "Cf)"R[]R \NICID"[RT umr "$t ~~"&~eft \ifTlMt "dtrr ~ f.Rm m \ifTlMt 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this cond ition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17.~.~~1 ~ o~~~o1'o'fa+rfcfftr~o+r-~-o+r120~tro ~ 
mnTI ~ ol{ ~0 R ~ oQRr ~ o·~ o-q;:rr ~ ~ mrr t m ~ 01' ~ ~ 
~CCAT.q Q~ q~qcH orcrr% uiT ~1WT. m"DR OT ~DR~-~ m m"DR ~ fD~ 
ofuoRm~tR o)t-q~fD~~~UTm~ ~ so%(~ t~Rt:<ld) or~ 
~ o T ofuo R~~~ 3flll, ~oR o)o rd o1' 9)'1Pf~GI.q 'mll~ o1' o~;f6Ttft 
umrfil 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.lfctm ~ f.1of<l ~. m ~~ ~1¢1-<"'i qum~ 1tCP qmx fct<:rr ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PI~~ICf)l{ ~~~~~~~"Cf)X. ~. \3lll~t~i, ~"Cf)X. wr~ «~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. <1 Cf5 ;oft Cb'1 i'Rft CHJm~ :81 GfllHi c!l cr Q*l\Jll Q*l c!l U lil 01 4li "Cb'1" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3'q' ~ I 'tftQJill4iRIGiti 

Deputy Head I CMD·Contracts 



cro ;fio'f-qlf'UI~o iRfi o m~ PH!Riruta <;fara\;i'f o ~ o1llt~'HRm o1'GII1I. ~om 
ID3 tR 13f9GTo m 0 T 0 ~Q cr fo 'liT~ I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~~~~cpx;f~~~~~~T["Q"Cf>T<:f~ , 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fcf~Cf)B~mtfmnrrRr~~~~Tf"Q"*lAIM I'IAIOI45l l 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4T5lClT A Hci\5 Cffl~ m ~ Cf~ ~ 4~AI 01 em 'CPl<f cf5'X.~'IJP'T ~'&1 lqbJll w:nuT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.t;ft qflVff ~ ~ 'Cf51<TI ~ ~ I'IAIU145! a~Q*l ('f.fffi tR CI?TC1 TJZlT CfR") I'IA IU14::i'f ~~ ~0 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. cffi ~ &ID'(I'{l. <rueJI~ti*l ctft "l'lfcr 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tftQ'qJ Cf~ ~~ cj\J{)Cf)~UI ~ ctft "l'lfcr ~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ctft ~:miT Cffl~-1 Cffl~ ~$1 f.1fcm CID~ \3fffiffila ~ wnfCd ~ CID 
<ITxR ~ m ~ ~ ctft ~ l'!fctcilr&al ~ 'CP«lCfQ" :qer w~ ctft ~ <~ ~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. '4ff /CBCID~ PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ UflfT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. afl~oo~a cj;'qf.1 ctft XC'4~etll/ Company Profile with details. 

11. \JflQ*itl cj\J{lCf)~OI I'IAIU14:;;j /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~cta ~~~QlcTI I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+H;_;tQquf-;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ qn ~~~I Cf~ QJ:Jt{'BQJ:J{ l'll11U14~. f.'rFcM '<9lel'io:t?1 ~ fC1Rr ~ 'Wm C'Pl m ~~P\3"4' ~t!R. 
f.l1:ifuT "QCt 3J:FaroT ~~- ~. fcrnm tiffi~ ~I'J ~. ~. ~eft. on., RlN'idt;!xJ:J - 695022, Cfffif CffJ 
Cfi ILifeJLI ii tfi~ ~. m ~ "4Rc ~ 1-illFff ~ I ~ f.'rFcM ~!JP'T f1<:rG fC1Rr ~ 'BliLI" cp1 m ~~D 
em~ qn QTi ma m«1 ;fflT Clft \3ffift ~Perl f.'rFcM C'Pl ~ ~ "QX ~ fitm ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




